507046332 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
DARRYL D. DUBRE				12/14/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MARINS MED, LLC					
Street Address:	C/O HEN	C/O HENDERSON FRANKLIN, 1715 MONROE ST.				
Internal Address:	ATTN: L	ATTN: LUCA L. HICKMAN, ESQ.				
City:	FORT M	FORT MYERS				
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33902	33902				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		1141292				
PCT Number:	L	JS2145961				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		239)344-1581				
		the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:	•	39-344-1307				
Email: PATE		ATENTS@HENLAW.COM				
•		UCA L. HICKMAN, ESQ.				
		715 MONROE STREET				
Address Line 4:	F	ORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33902				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	38829-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LUCA L. HICKMAN, ESQ.	LUCA L. HICKMAN, ESQ. (REG. NO. 76,792)			
SIGNATURE:		/LLH/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/27/2021	12/27/2021			
		This document serves as a	n Oath/Deo	claration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Fotal Attachments: 4						
source=USA Assignmen						
ource=USA Assignmen						

source=PCT Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Darryl D. DuBre, an individual, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Patent Registration (hereinafter the "Patent"):

Patent	Application Number	Registration Number
PROSTHETIC HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE INTERNAL CARTRIDGES	16/851,393	11,141,292

WHEREAS Marins Med, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest that it has in and to the Patent any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), by the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO"), and/or in any foreign country or territory, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on the Patent, and the business to which the Patent pertains, together with such goodwill symbolized by the same.

2. Assignor hereby also assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest all common law and other rights, claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Patent and hereby empowers Assignee and its successors in interest to sue and collect for same, to their absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documents necessary to complete recordation of this assignment and/or to participate in any efforts to enforce the Patent if requested by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, do hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on December 1, 2021.

[This space intentionally left blank.]

Assignor: Darryl D. DuBre

Rue By: Darryl D. DuBre, Individual

STATE OF Florida)

COUNTY OF Sarasota

BEFORE ME personally appeared Darryl D. DuBre, who is: _____ personally known to me; or ______who produced ______FL DRIVER'S LIC. _____ as identification, and who ______acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his free act and deed this _/____ day of _______, 2021.

By means of Dphysical presence

· ..--

Brielle nep

Notary Public My Commission Expires:



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Darryl D. DuBre, an individual, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter the "Patent Application"):

Patent	International Application No.	
PROSTHETIC HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE INTERNAL CARTRIDGES	PCT/US21/45961	

WHEREAS Marins Med, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest that it has in and to the Patent Application any patent issued thereon in any country or territory, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on the Patent Application, and the business to which the Patent Application pertains, together with such goodwill symbolized by the same.

2. Assignor hereby also assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest all common law and other rights, claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Patent Application and hereby empowers Assignee and its successors in interest to sue and collect for same, to their absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documents necessary to complete recordation of this assignment and/or to participate in any efforts to enforce the Patent Application if requested by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, do hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on December 1, 2021.

[This space intentionally left blank.]

Assignor: Darryl D. DuBre

By: Darryl D. DuBre, Individual

STATE OF <u>Flord</u> <u>Elord</u>

BEFORE ME personally appeared Darryl D. DuBre, who is: _____ personally known to me; or _____who produced _____FL DRIVER'S LIC. _____as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his free act and deed this 14 day of Pecenter, 2021.

by means of Dphysical presence or Donline notarization

srielle 81e

Notary Public My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 12/27/2021